PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5700784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIMMER, INC.	08/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAMALLOY RECONSTRUCTIVE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	8270 ESTATES PARKWAY	
City:	PLAIN CITY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60539996
PCT Number:	US2005003021
Patent Number:	9523144
PCT Number:	US2009038034
Patent Number:	7374642
Application Number:	15385061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN CARLSON, FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH 7TH ST STE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SUSAN CARLSONSIGNATURE:/e/ Susan CarlsonDATE SIGNED:09/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Beamalloy Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050264 FRAME: 0674

505653978

source=Beamalloy Release of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050264 FRAME: 0675

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

August 21, 2019

WHEREAS, Beamalloy Reconstructive Medical Products, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2011 ("Patent Agreement"), granted to Zimmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Agreement), including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Patents");

The Patent Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2011 at Reel 027080, Frame 0709;

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Patent Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

ZIMMER, INC.

By: Name:

Name:

Carrage

PATENT REEL: 050264 FRAME: 0676

Exhibit A

Patents

Patent/Patent	Country	Issue/Filing	Title
Application No.	/Region	Date	
60/539,996	US	30 Jan 2004	TREATMENT PROCESS FOR IMPROVING
,		(expired)	THE MECHANICAL, CATALYTIC,
			CHEMICAL, AND BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY
			OF SUBSTANCES AND ARTICLES
			TREATED THEREWITH
PCT/US2005/003021	PCT	27 Jan 2005	TREATMENT PROCESS FOR IMPROVING
		(expired)	THE MECHANICAL, CATALYTIC,
			CHEMICAL, AND BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY
			OF SUBSTANCES AND ARTICLES
			TREATED THEREWITH
12/059,553	US	31 Mar 2008	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS HAVING SELF-
9,523,144		20 Dec 2016	LUBRICATED ARTICULATING SURFACES
			DESIGNED TO REDUCE WEAR,
			CORROSION, AND ION LEACHING
PCT/US2009/038034	PCT	24 Mar 2009	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS HAVING SELF-
(issued as 2,296,582)	EPO	02 Jan 2017	LUBRICATED ARTICULATING SURFACES
			DESIGNED TO REDUCE WEAR,
			CORROSION, AND ION LEACHING
2009231981	AU	25 Oct 2010	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS HAVING SELF-
		Abandoned	LUBRICATED ARTICULATING SURFACES
			DESIGNED TO REDUCE WEAR,
			CORROSION, AND ION LEACHING
2719872	CA	28 Sep 2010	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS HAVING SELF-
		Abandoned	LUBRICATED ARTICULATING SURFACES
			DESIGNED TO REDUCE WEAR,
			CORROSION, AND ION LEACHING
11/042,150	US	26 Jan 2005	TREATMENT PROCESS FOR IMPROVING
7,374,642		20 May 2008	THE MECHANICAL, CATALYTIC,
			CHEMICAL, AND BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY
			OF SUBSTANCES AND ARTICLES
			TREATED THEREWITH
15/385,061	US	20 Dec 2016	ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANTS HAVING SELF-
·			LUBRICATED ARTICULATING SURFACES
			DESIGNED TO REDUCE WEAR,
			CORROSION, AND ION LEACHING

1

RECORDED: 09/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 050264 FRAME: 0677